OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PA"	10 07 0001	- "auenaak O
Tab setting's ⊃ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	12-07-2001	<u>~</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trad		documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>	Re	101910159	eiving party(ies)
YANG, CHING-LUNG(FAMILY I	NAME: YANG)	Name: YANG, YUAN	-TANG(FAMILY NAME: YANG)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	11-22-0   ttached? © Yes © No	Internal Address: P.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: TAIPEI, TAIWA	N State: R.O.C ZIP: 106
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umbor/a).	/	
	` '		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/14464	7		
E5, 1104.		tached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	
			ations and patents involved: 1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved.
		7 Total foe (37 CEB 3.4	-1)\$
Name: <u>YANG,</u> Y <u>UAN-TANG(FAM</u>	ILY NAME: YANG) —		<u> </u>
Internal Address: P. O. BOX 26-7	757	☐ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be d	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account num	iber:
Street Address:		8. Осроски	
City: TAIPEI, TAIWAN State:	R.O.C. ZIP: 106	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
City		ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	d belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true cop
YANG, CHING-LUNG	Year	ng Ching Lung	NOV. 22, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing		() Signature () () ing cover sheet, attachments, and (	3
	Total number of pages includ	and coron and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 2023 1

PATENT REEL: 012338 FRAME: 0248

D &



All Whomat May Concern:

Be it known that I, YANG, CHING-LUNG residing at P.O. BOX 26-757 TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C., had invented a new and original design for a "DVD CASE", of which the following is a specification. Reference being made the accompanying drawing, forming a part hereof.

Fig. 1 is the perspective view of a "DVD CASE" showing my new design;

Fig. 2 is the front view thereof;

Fig. 3 is the rear view thereof;

Fig. 4 is the left side view thereof;

Fig. 5 is the right side view thereof;

Fig. 6 is the top view thereof; and

Fig. 7 is the bottom view thereof.

Fig. 8 is the perspective view showing the practical usage thereof.

## I claim:

- The ornamental design for a "DVD CASE" as shown and described.

07/11/2001 JBALINAN 00000141 29144647 02 FC:581 40.00 DP

The PTO dtd not married the following listed item(3) NO transimiled the

ASSIGNMENT DEED							
Τh	is Assiani	ment a	greement is applicable t	o an inver	ntion entitled (inventi	ion Title)	
	DVD (						
Th			HTS referred to in this ag			<del></del>	
(Check one)	X	a Pate	nt Application for this inv	ention, ex	recuted by the ASSI	GNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment	
		U.S. P	atent Application Serial I	40		, filed	
·		U.S. P.	atent No.			issued	
			HTS assigned under this	agreeme	nt are:		
(Check one)			atent rights only	case th	e Accianga chall hav	re the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of	
			S. Patent Application ide			the fight to claim the benefit of the filing date of	
The			referred to in this agree				
(Full name o	of sole or	first in	ventor) YANG, CHING	-LUNG	(FAMILY NAME	: YANG)	
(Address)	P.O.	BOX	ventor) <u>YANG, CHINC</u> 26-757 TAIPEI,	TAIWAN	1, R.O.C. 106		
	of second	joint in	entor, if any)				
(Address)							
/E11	C 41-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-						
	•		• '				
(Address)							
The	e First AS	SIGNE	EE referred to in this agr				
(Name of As	signee)	YANG	YUAN-TANG (FAM)	TAY NA	ME: YANG)		
Address of A	Assignée)	P	.O. BOX 26-757 S	TAIPEI,	, TAIWAN, R.O	.C. 106	
			SNEE referred to in this				
(Address of A	Assignee,						
The	e Third As	SSIGN	EE referred to in this ag	reement is			
(							
The	e First AS	SSIGN					
(Ch	neck one)	$\square$	an individual				
`			a partnership		D 0 G		
		<b>X</b>	a Corporation of _==	FTMWM-	- <del>K</del> -U	as Country)	
					(State	or Country)	
	e Second						
(Ch	neck one)		an individual				
			a partnership a Corporation of				
			a Corporation or		(State	or Country)	
The	e Third AS	SSIGN	FF is:				
	neck one)		an individual				
(0)	icen one,		a partnership				
			a Corporation of		/61-1-	or Country)	
					(State	or Country) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which eir successors and assigns:	
The	e ASSIGN	10R(S	), in consideration of \$1.	00 paid b	y each ASSIGNEE, o	eir successors and assigns:	
is acknowled	ided, hav	e and (	do hereby assign the for	Owing to	eachheeran		
	the	a tuu ar	na exclusive right to are			Lalke the DATENT RIGHTS: and	
	an	equal	interest in and to the en	ure nyn.,	ine and interest in a	arlier foreign applications for this invention. SSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the	
	the	∍ right t	to claim priority under 3:	under thi	s Agreement, the AS	SSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the	
As	to all U.S	3. Pate	nt Applications assigned	under un	Patent to the ASSIG	SSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the her successors and assigns.	
Commission	er of Pati	ents ar	nd Trademarks to issue of	iiovment (	of said ASSIGNEE(s	), their successors and assigns. (s), or their representatives, any facts known to the	
ASSIGNOR	(s) respec	anny si	ination and reissue appl	cations, 6	execute all necessary	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, software the yassignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to ng necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their n.	
substitute, n	enewal, i	SIGNE	F(s), make all rightful oa	iths and g	enerally do everythii	ng necessary or desirable to all salary and	
De ISSUED IC	and assir	ins. to	E(s), make all rightful of obtain and enforce prop	er protect	tion for said invention	и.	
Successors	/ /	,,	hry - Ling sole of first inventor)	VANC	CHING-LUNG	JUNE 29, 2001	
	Hing	, (	muy - Lung	I ANG,	CHILLO DOLLO	(Date)	
	(Sig/la	ture of	sole of first invento()			•	
	A. A						
						(Date)	
	(Signa	iture of	f second inventor, if any				
						(D) ()	
			f third inventor, if any)			(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 012338 FRAME: 0250